ARt. Privacy Policy

Last Updated: 06 October, 2023

On the ARt platform, your privacy is of utmost importance to us. We are committed to protecting the data you entrust to us and providing you with a secure and private online experience. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

Consent

By creating an account on the ARt platform, you hereby consent to our Privacy Policy and agree to its terms. If we ask for your personal information for other reasons, like marketing, we will ask you directly for your explicit consent, and provide you with an opportunity to opt-out.

You have the right to withdraw consent at any time. Contact the email provided in this document and we will gladly assist with this process.

Data Collection

We collect only the essential data required for the operation of our platform and general analytics purposes. This includes your browser type, operating system, and country. We do not collect any data for marketing purposes, nor do we distribute any data to third-party advertisers/data-brokers. Any information collected is used to enhance the performance and functionality of the ARt platform and to provide you with a better user experience.

Use of Personal Information

The personal information we collect is used solely for the purposes of operating the ARt platform. We do not share, sell, or distribute any of your personal information to third parties. We use the information collected to understand the usage of the ARt platform and to provide better customer service.

Access and Correction

You have the right to access the personal information we hold about you and to ask that your personal information be corrected, updated, or deleted. If you would like to exercise this right, please contact us through the contact information below.

Retention and Deletion

We retain your personal information for as long as necessary to provide the services you have requested, or for other essential purposes such as complying with legal obligations, resolving disputes, and enforcing our policies.

You have the right to request deletion of your personal information at any time. You can also request that we erase any personal data we hold about you. This does not include any data we are obliged to keep for administrative, legal, or security purposes.

Data Security

We take the protection of your personal information seriously. We use industry-standard security measures to safeguard against unauthorized access to or unauthorized alteration, disclosure or destruction of data. We also limit access to personal information to those employees who need it to perform their job responsibilities. Data required by the ARt platform is encrypted at rest, and in transit.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. Any changes to this privacy policy will be reflected on this page and will be effective immediately upon posting. We encourage you to review this privacy policy periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting the personal information we collect.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or the personal information we collect and use, please do not hesitate to contact us at **info@show3d.art**

Thank you for choosing ARt and for your trust in us.